TOOL NEWS
VQ2XLB/HVRB/FDRB
SMART MIRACLE End Mill Series for Difficult-to-Cut Materials
B197G-F
Series
Addition
High Quality Machining of Components
for Difficult-to-Cut Materials

Conventional
Duplex Radius End Mills
a
a
a
2
VQFDRB
e u
a
a
DC RE1 APMX A3 LU DN LF DCON
R
M
PX
S10 DCIN RE2 RE3
VQFDRBD0300N080 3 0.64 0.18 3 8 2.8 50 6 4 0.08 0.75 0.5 2 2.1° a 1
VQFDRBD0300N120 3 0.64 0.18 3 12 2.8 55 6 4 0.08 0.75 0.5 2 2.1° a 1
VQFDRBD0400N120 4 0.71 0.25 4 12 3.8 55 6 4 0.13 1.0 0.5 3 1.9° a 1
VQFDRBD0400N160 4 0.71 0.25 4 16 3.8 60 6 4 0.13 1.0 0.5 3 1.9° a 1
VQFDRBD0600N180 6 0.92 0.36 6 18 5.6 60 6 4 0.21 1.5 0.6 5 1.7° a 2
	 0
-	 0.020
DCON=6
	 0

an
k
W
ea
r (
m
m
)
Cutting Length (m)
Comparison Flank Wear
Conventional
5
VQHVRB
DC RE APMX LU DN B2 LF DCON
VQHVRBD0100R01N080 1 0.1 1 8 0.94 8.2° 50 6 4 a 1
VQHVRBD0100R01N120 1 0.1 1 12 0.94 6.7° 55 6 4 a 1
VQHVRBD0200R02N120 2 0.2 2 12 1.9 5.9° 55 6 4 a 1
VQHVRBD0200R02N160 2 0.2 2 16 1.9 4.9° 60 6 4 a 1
VQHVRBD0300R05N100 3 0.5 3 10 2.9 5.6° 55 6 4 a 1
VQHVRBD0300R05N180 3 0.5 3 18 2.9 3.7° 60 6 4 a 1
VQHVRBD0400R10N120 4 1.0 4 12 3.9 3.9° 55 6 4 a 1
VQHVRBD0400R10N200 4 1.0 4 20 3.9 2.5° 60 6 4 a 1
a
±0.01
	 0
-	 0.02

Depth of Cut
ap (mm)
ae (mm)
Cutting Time (min)
Wear Condition Good Good Good Good
Workpiece Material : Co-Cr-Mo Alloys
a
a
8
VQ2XLB
±0.005
	 0
-	 0.005
e e
RE DC APMX LU DN B2 LF DCON
VQ2XLBR0050N080 0.5 1 0.75 8 0.94 6.4° 50 4 2 a 1
VQ2XLBR0050N100 0.5 1 0.75 10 0.94 5.6° 50 4 2 a 1
VQ2XLBR0050N080S06 0.5 1 0.75 8 0.94 8.3° 50 6 2 a 1
VQ2XLBR0050N100S06 0.5 1 0.75 10 0.94 7.5° 55 6 2 a 1
VQ2XLBR0050N120S06 0.5 1 0.75 12 0.94 6.8° 55 6 2 a 1
VQ2XLBR0075N100S06 0.75 1.5 1.1 10 1.44 7.2° 55 6 2 a 1
VQ2XLBR0075N120S06 0.75 1.5 1.1 12 1.44 6.5° 55 6 2 a 1
VQ2XLBR0100N100 1.0 2 1.5 10 1.9 4.5° 50 4 2 a 1
VQ2XLBR0100N100S06 1.0 2 1.5 10 1.9 6.9° 55 6 2 a 1
VQ2XLBR0100N120 1.0 2 1.5 12 1.9 3.9° 50 4 2 a 1
VQ2XLBR0100N120S06 1.0 2 1.5 12 1.9 6.1° 55 6 2 a 1
VQ2XLBR0150N120 1.5 3 2.3 12 2.9 5.3° 55 6 2 a 1
VQ2XLBR0150N140 1.5 3 2.3 14 2.9 4.7° 60 6 2 a 1
VQ2XLBR0150N160 1.5 3 2.3 16 2.9 4.3° 60 6 2 a 1
(mm)
DC =
RE =
APMX =